## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM437831 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Prysm, Inc. |          | 06/30/2017     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Kuwait Investment Authority, as Collateral Agent |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Block No. 3, Ministries Complex                  |  |  |
| City:           | Kuwait   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | KUWAIT   |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: KUWAIT                              |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark        |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 87252656 |                  |
| Serial Number:       | 86958855 | VISUAL WORKPLACE |
| Registration Number: | 3948560  | PRYSM            |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000 Email: qlu@wsgr.com

WSGR, C/O QUI LU, SENIOR PARALEGAL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31906.045  |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Qui Lu     |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Qui Lu/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/03/2017 |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademarks#page1.tif source=Trademarks#page2.tif source=Trademarks#page3.tif

#### **NOTICE**

<u>OF</u>

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

<u>IN</u>

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Kuwait Investment Authority, a Kuwaiti public authority established under Kuwaiti Law No. 47/1982 for the purpose of managing as agent in the name and for the account of the Government of the State of Kuwait the investments of the State of Kuwait, and having its registered office at Block No. 3, Ministries Complex, City of Kuwait, Kuwait (KIA), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Investors referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Exhibit A hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

## EXHIBIT A

# **TRADEMARKS**

| Mark             | Serial<br>No. | Filing<br>Date | Registration No. | Registration<br>Date |
|------------------|---------------|----------------|------------------|----------------------|
|                  | 87/252,656    | 11/30/2016     | N/A              | N/A                  |
| Visual Workplace | 86/958,855    | 03/30/2016     | N/A              | N/A                  |
| PRYSM            | 77/809,545    | 08/20/2009     | 3,948,560        | 04/19/2011           |

The undersigned Obligor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Investors, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

PRYSM, INC.

Name:

Title: Amit Jain CEO

#### Acknowledged and Accepted:

Kuwait Investment Authority, a Kuwaiti public authority established under Kuwaiti Law No. 47/1982 for the purpose of managing as agent in the name and for the account of the Government of the State of Kuwait the investments of the State of Kuwait, and having its registered office at Block No. 3, Ministries Complex, City of Kuwait, Kuwait (KIA), as Collateral Agent

Name: Farouk A. Bastaki

RECORDED: 08/03/2017

Title: Managing Director